twenty (120) and ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of any of their credentials.  For 

HCWs and PSWs paid through state systems, notices will begin ninety (90) days after 

ratification of this Agreement.  For PSWs paid through fiscal intermediaries, notices will 

begin no later than three-hundred sixty-five (365) days after ratification of this 

Agreement.  Until the notices specified above, are sent for PSWs paid through fiscal 

intermediaries, the OHCC shall send out a quarterly notice to providers who have any 

credentials expiring in the next three (3) months.